



Freedom of Information request & West Norfolk CCG response

WN-2016-00272 – Foot Protection Service

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, I would like to request the following information:

1. Does your CCG commission a foot protection service, as recommended by NICE guideline NG19 on 'Diabetic foot problems: prevention and management'?

NHS West Norfolk CCG can confirm that we do commission a Specialist Diabetic Podiatrist covering both acute and community services.

2. If the answer to Q1 is yes, please state the number of podiatrists and orthotists employed within this service.

The information requested is not held by the CCG. It is advised you refer your request to the relevant providers who may hold the information you seek.

NHS West Norfolk CCG's Community Provider is the [Norfolk Community Health and Care NHS Trust](#)

NHS West Norfolk CCG's Local Acute Provider is [The Queen Elizabeth Hospital King's Lynn NHS Foundation Trust](#)

3. If the answer to Q1 is yes, is this service led by a podiatrist with specialist training in diabetic foot problems, as recommended by NICE guideline NG19 on 'Diabetic foot problems: prevention and management'?

Please see the response to question 2.

4. If the answer to Q1 is no, please provide a reason for this.

Please see the response to question 1.